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Important. It is certified that the above is a true copy of the actual lot analysis. To the best of our knowledge, the information contained herein is accurate and reliable as of the date of publication. However, nothing herein shall constitute any express or implied 
warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. The minimum shelf life is based on current knowledge and holds only for proper storage conditions in the original containers. We herewith confirm that the delivery is effected according to the 
technical conditions agreed. Particular properties of the products or the suitability for a particular area of application is not assured. It is the customer's responsibility to inspect and test the products in order to satisfy itself as to the suitability for the customer's 
particular purpose. This information is not intended to be all inclusive as to the manner and conditions of use, handling, storage, disposal, and other factors that may involve other or additional legal, environmental, safety or performance considerations, and 
CHEMPURE BRAND CHEMICALS assumes no liability whatsoever for the use of or reliance upon this information.  Our technical personnel will be happy to respond to questions.  Safe handling and use of the product remains the responsibility of the customer.  
No suggestions for use are intended as, and nothing herein shall be construed as, recommendations to infringe any existing patients or to violate any Federal, State, Local or foreign laws.         
This document was produced electronically and is valid without a signature. ChemPure Quality Management.

Certificate of Analysis

Product Name:                Ammonium Molybdate Tetrahydrate 
                      Synonym: Ammonium heptamolybdate tetrahydrate, Molybdic acid ammonium salt tetrahydrate 
Grade/Application:        ACS reagent, 81.0-83.0% MoO3 basis 

Catalog No:    Linear Formula: (NH4)6Mo7O24 · 4H2O
CAS No:     Molecular Weight: 1235.86  
EC  No:    MDL No:   MFCD00167059  
Retest:    PubChem Substance ID:  329770925 
Storage:  

CP-A1195D    
12054-85-2     
234-320-9      
Dec 17, 2029  
Dry - RT    

Specifications (Max Limits or as Specified) 

Assay (as MoO3) (%) 81.0 - 83.0 % 

Insoluble 0.005 % Max 

Chloride 0.002 % Max 

Nitrate 

Arsenate, phosphate, and silicate(%) 0.001 % Max 

Phosphate 0.0005 % Max 

Sulfate 0.02 % Max 

Heavy Metals (by ICP-OES) 0.001 % Max 

Magnesium 0.005 % Max 

Potassium 0.01 % Max 

Sodium 0.01 % Max 

Pass/Fail 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Numerical Results 

< 0.002 

Passes Test 

< 0.001 

< 0.0005 

< 0.02 

< 0.001 

< 0.005 

< 0.01 

< 0.01 

< 0.006 

82.6 

December 18, 2025 




