



**ChemPure* Brand
Chemicals**

December 18, 2025

...Pure Quality

Certificate of Analysis

Product Name: **Ammonium Molybdate Tetrahydrate**

Synonym: Ammonium heptamolybdate tetrahydrate, Molybdic acid ammonium salt tetrahydrate

Grade/Application: ACS reagent, 81.0-83.0% MoO₃ basis

Catalog No: CP-A1195D

CAS No: 12054-85-2

EC No: 234-320-9

Retest: Dec 17, 2029

Storage: Dry - RT

Linear Formula: (NH₄)₆Mo₇O₂₄ · 4H₂O

Molecular Weight: 1235.86

MDL No: MFCD00167059

PubChem Substance ID: 329770925

Specifications (Max Limits or as Specified)	Pass/Fail	Numerical Results
Assay (as MoO ₃) (%) 81.0 - 83.0 %	Pass	82.6
Insoluble 0.005 % Max	Pass	< 0.006
Chloride 0.002 % Max	Pass	< 0.002
Nitrate	Pass	Passes Test
Arsenate, phosphate, and silicate (%) 0.001 % Max	Pass	< 0.001
Phosphate 0.0005 % Max	Pass	< 0.0005
Sulfate 0.02 % Max	Pass	< 0.02
Heavy Metals (by ICP-OES) 0.001 % Max	Pass	< 0.001
Magnesium 0.005 % Max	Pass	< 0.005
Potassium 0.01 % Max	Pass	< 0.01
Sodium 0.01 % Max	Pass	< 0.01

Important. It is certified that the above is a true copy of the actual lot analysis. To the best of our knowledge, the information contained herein is accurate and reliable as of the date of publication. However, nothing herein shall constitute any express or implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. The minimum shelf life is based on current knowledge and holds only for proper storage conditions in the original containers. We herewith confirm that the delivery is effected according to the technical conditions agreed. Particular properties of the products or the suitability for a particular area of application is not assured. It is the customer's responsibility to inspect and test the products in order to satisfy itself as to the suitability for the customer's particular purpose. This information is not intended to be all inclusive as to the manner and conditions of use, handling, storage, disposal, and other factors that may involve other or additional legal, environmental, safety or performance considerations, and CHEMPURE BRAND CHEMICALS assumes no liability whatsoever for the use of or reliance upon this information. Our technical personnel will be happy to respond to questions. Safe handling and use of the product remains the responsibility of the customer. No suggestions for use are intended as, and nothing herein shall be construed as, recommendations to infringe any existing patents or to violate any Federal, State, Local or foreign laws. This document was produced electronically and is valid without a signature. ChemPure Quality Management.

SUPPORT@CHEMPUREBRAND.COM - WWW.CHEMPUREBRAND.COM

ChemPure Brand Chemicals • P: 440.725.2802 • F: 734.405.6623 • 39103 Warren Rd., Westland, MI 48185